INTERNET  http://www.minicircuits.com
P.O. Box 350166, Brooklyn, New York 11235-0003 (718) 934-4500  Fax (718) 332-4661
Distribution Centers NORTH AMERICA  800-654-7949  •  417-335-5935  •  Fax 417-335-5945 • EUROPE 44-1252-832600 • Fax 44-1252-837010
Mini-Circuits®
ISO 9001  CERTIFIED
REV. D
M90145
LEE-19 ED-10757/1

$
Qty.
(25)
3-f
U
GHz
fU is the upper frequency limit for each model as shown in the table.sssss Low frequency cutoff determined by external coupling capacitors.
3 Permanent damage may occur if any of these limits are exceeded.
These ratings are not intended for continuous normal operation.
4. Supply voltage must be connected to pin 3 through a bias resistor in order to
prevent damage. See "Biasing MMIC Amplifiers" in minicircuits.com/
application.html.  Reliability predictions are applicable at specified current &
normal operating conditions.
Model Identification
Model Marking‡
LEE-19 19
LEE-29 29
LEE-39 39
LEE-49 49
LEE-59 59
Pin Configuration
‡ Prefix letter (optional) designates assembly location.
Suffix letters (optional) are for wafer identification.
CASE STYLE : FG873